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Institute Name: Sri Balaji Chockalingam Engineering College

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 360 360 360 360

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [4 Years 820 345 1165 1165 0 0 0 1122 206 0 1 915

Program(s)]


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2017-18)

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

No. of first year
students intake
in the year

360

360

360

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of first year
students
admitted in the
year

172

166

176

Academic
Year

(2018-19)

(2019-20)

(2020-21)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

12

17

18

Academic
Year

(2020-21)

(2021-22)

(2022-23)

Total Students

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

101

120

120

No. of
students
placed

80

100

90

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amountin Rs.)

320000 (THREE LAKH
TWENTY THOUSAND)

365000 (THREE LAKH
SIXTY FIVE
THOUSAND)

415000 (FOUR LAKH
FIFTEEN THOUSAND)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies



No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2022-23
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

2021-22

2020-21

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2022-23

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for
workshop as per the need of curricula)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall, library, Lab, Engg workshops
excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

A. Salary of Teaching Staff
B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff

116970 (ELEVEN LAKHS SIXTHOUS
AND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY)

106242 (ONE LAKH SIX THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED FORTY TWO)

3132 (THREE THOUSAND ONE HUN
DRED THIRTY TWO)

5263700 (fifty two lakhs sixty three
thousand seven hundred)

23907397 (two crore thirty nine lak
h seven thousand three hundred n
intey seven)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

78455 (SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE)

158886 (ONE LAKH FIFTY EIGHT TH
OUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY
SIX)

178631 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT
Y THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRT
Y ONE)

2716317 (twenty seven lakhs sixtee
n thousand three hundred sevente
en)

19841437 (one crore ninety eight la
kh forty one thousand four hundre
d thirty seven)

2020-21

Utilised Amount

105151 (ONE LAKH FIVE THOUSAN
D ONE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)

74732 (SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)

187198 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY SEVEN
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINET
Y EIGHT)

0 (zero)

14732139 (one crore forty seven la
kh thirty two thousand one hundre
d thirty nine)



Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other
running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied
services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/
Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

2022-23
Utilised Amount
1186698 (one lakh eighty six thous

and six hundred ninety eight)

329601 (THREE LAKH TWENTY NIN
E THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONE)

2022

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2021-22 2020-21
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

223230 (two lakh twenty three tho 241307 (two lakh forty one thousa
usand two hundred thirty ) nd three hundred seven)

136790 (ONE LAKH THIRTY SIXTHO 0 (ZERO)
USAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY)

2021 2020
0 0
0 0
2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
Zero Zero Zero



Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 40% of the
buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) institution? Date Date type
1 KARTHIKEYAN T 43  Associate Professor Male M.E. 192 Yes 01-07- Regular
2009
2 BALAJI R 34  Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 39 Yes 04-03- Regular

2020



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

GUNASEKARAN G

CHANDRAKUMAR K

RAJPANDIYAN M

SANDHYA R

REKHA V

SARASWATHI S

PORKODI S

ELANGO T

BHARATHI K

KOSALAIRAMAN S

VIGNESH SS

MEGALLAN A

SUNDARAMOORTHY R S

DHARANYA 'V

58

39

31

26

34

35

33

49

41

34

31

31

30

25

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

287

72

34

29

21

303

132

132

84

48

84

10

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-05-
2023

01-07-
2017

12-08-
2020

22-01-
2021

22-08-
2022

26-08-
2022

23-09-
2022

03-12-
2001

02-07-
2012

02-07-
2012

01-07-
2016

19-06-
2019

27-06-
2016

08-08-
2022

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

ANBUCHEZHIAN D

SANTHOSH S

JAYAPRATHAP C

NATARAJAN A

REKHA V

SUGANYA A

PRIYANGA J

MANJULA E

RUBINI M

REVATHI T

Dr

THIRUNAVUKKARASU V

LOKESHWARAN N

Dr RAMASAMY P

ARUMUGAM C

44

31

31

31

35

30

30

28

31

30

55

35

47

44

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

Ph.D

M.Tech

15

103

27

15

53

53

77

10

27

43

303

95

239

21

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

14-03-
2022

22-06-
2016

23-08-
2021

14-03-
2022

21-06-
2019

29-08-
2022

11-01-
2017

25-08-
2022

08-03-
2021

02-08-
2021

17-02-
2017

06-07-
2015

12-07-
2004

01-06-
2011

21-07-
2023

21-07-
2023

21-07-
2023

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

GOKULABALAN S

RAJI A

AYYAPPAN S

BOONESHWARAN P

PERUMAL C

SURESH T

BALASUBRAMANI N

UDHAYAKUMAR E

Dr SELVAM K

KIRUBANANDAN G

PRABU H

DHIVYALAKSHMI V

SUBASHT

MEENA S

36

34

36

37

32

35

37

46

37

41

33

43

28

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

MCA

119

47

100

131

89

83

13

205

109

157

61

157

44

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

07-07-
2013

04-06-
2018

26-06-
2014

16-07-
2012

28-01-
2016

04-07-
2016

16-03-
2022

25-05-
2023

01-03-
2017

22-02-
2021

02-06-
2010

22-02-
2021

02-06-
2010

22-11-
2021

22-07-
2023

22-07-
2023

22-07-
2023

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

VENKATARATHINAM R

VIMAL S

SELVAM S

DHARANI S

MEGALA M

SUGANYA G

JAYAGANDHI P

PRIYANKA |

RAVIT

PRABAKARAN M

VIJAYAKUMAR S

DEEPA'S

BABU K

PRAVEENKUMAR D

68

39

33

44

33

33

28

33

37

32

43

42

36

31

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

373

83

48

243

17

44

20

23

15

15

235

199

130

70

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2005

30-04-
2017

04-07-
2019

10-01-
2018

01-02-
2021

27-09-
2021

29-10-
2021

04-08-
2021

14-03-
2022

14-03-
2022

12-11-
2008

05-04-
2006

17-07-
2017

07-09-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

ANBUKKARASI G

PERIYASWAMY B

RAJESH M

BOOPATHI S

AMARNATH V

Dr VIJAYAKANTHAN K

RAJA K

PRABAGARAN D

KANNAN S

SWATHI S

SHARMILA M

HEMARANI S

SATHISHKUMAAR AKT

Dr MANONMANI V

39

40

32

39

37

38

34

33

40

27

31

31

32

46

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.E.

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.E.

M.E.

M.Tech

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

M.E.

Ph.D

192

153

157

124

120

101

41

77

63

78

256

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

05-12-
2022

04-11-
2022

05-12-
2022

16-06-
2008

06-09-
2010

01-06-
2017

23-08-
2021

01-07-
2013

07-01-
2015

03-02-
2020

18-01-
2017

16-03-
2022

21-12-
2016

06-07-
2022

21-07-
2023

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



73 MAHADEVAN R 29  Assistant Professor Male M.E. 42 No 11-12- 21-07- Regular
2019 2023

(J Iagree



