

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR-E-C-16460 Institute Name: Sri Balaji Chockalingam Engineering College Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake	360	360	360	360		

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]		345	1165	1165	0	0	0	1122	206	0	1	915

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	360	172	(2018-19)	12	(2020-21)	101	80	320000 (THREE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND)	8
(2018-19)	360	166	(2019-20)	17	(2021-22)	120	100	365000 (THREE LAKH SIXTY FIVE THOUSAND)	6
(2019-20)	360	176	(2020-21)	18	(2022-23)	120	90	415000 (FOUR LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND)	6

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23; Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)						
	Total Students					
Full Time	0					
Part Time	0					

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)									
	2020-21								
Full Time	0	0	0						
Part Time	0	0	0						
		·							

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library (Books, Journals and e-Resources only)	116970 (ELEVEN LAKHS SIX THOUS AND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY)	78455 (SEVENTY EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE)	105151 (ONE LAKH FIVE THOUSAN D ONE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)
New Equipment and software for Laboratories	106242 (ONE LAKH SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY TWO)	158886 (ONE LAKH FIFTY EIGHT TH OUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY SIX)	74732 (SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)
Engineering Workshops (Equipment, tools and accessories procured for workshop as per the need of curricula)	3132 (THREE THOUSAND ONE HUN DRED THIRTY TWO)	178631 (ONE LAKH SEVENTY EIGHT Y THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRT Y ONE)	187198 (ONE LAKH EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED NINET Y EIGHT)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	5263700 (fifty two lakhs sixty three thousand seven hundred)	2716317 (twenty seven lakhs sixtee n thousand three hundred sevente en)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure	:		
A. Salary of Teaching Staff B.Salary of Non Teaching Staff	23907397 (two crore thirty nine lak h seven thousand three hundred n intey seven)	19841437 (one crore ninety eight la kh forty one thousand four hundre d thirty seven)	14732139 (one crore forty seven la kh thirty two thousand one hundre d thirty nine)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	1186698 (one lakh eighty six thous and six hundred ninety eight)	223230 (two lakh twenty three tho usand two hundred thirty)	241307 (two lakh forty one thousa nd three hundred seven)
National/ International level Seminars/Conferences/ Workshops/Symposia conducted by the institute	329601 (THREE LAKH TWENTY NIN E THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED ONE)	136790 (ONE LAKH THIRTY SIX THO USAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY)	0 (ZERO)

IPR

Calendar year	2022	2021	2020
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details (Only related to ENGINEERING)

Financial Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	KARTHIKEYAN T	43	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	192	Yes	01-07- 2009		Regular
2	BALAJI R	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	39	Yes	04-03- 2020		Regular

3	GUNASEKARAN G	58	Professor	Male	Ph.D	287	Yes	25-05- 2023	 Regular
4	CHANDRAKUMAR K	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	72	Yes	01-07- 2017	 Regular
5	RAJPANDIYAN M	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	34	Yes	12-08- 2020	 Regular
6	SANDHYA R	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	29	Yes	22-01- 2021	 Regular
7	REKHA V	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	10	Yes	22-08- 2022	 Regular
8	SARASWATHI S	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	21	Yes	26-08- 2022	 Regular
9	PORKODI S	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	9	Yes	23-09- 2022	 Regular
10	ELANGO T	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	03-12- 2001	 Regular
11	BHARATHI K	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.E.	132	Yes	02-07- 2012	 Regular
12	KOSALAIRAMAN S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	132	Yes	02-07- 2012	 Regular
13	VIGNESH SS	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	84	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
14	MEGALLAN A	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	48	Yes	19-06- 2019	 Regular
15	SUNDARAMOORTHY R S	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	84	Yes	27-06- 2016	 Regular
16	DHARANYA V	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	10	Yes	08-08- 2022	 Regular

17	ANBUCHEZHIAN D	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	15	Yes	14-03- 2022		Regular
18	SANTHOSH S	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	103	Yes	22-06- 2016		Regular
19	JAYAPRATHAP C	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	27	Yes	23-08- 2021		Regular
20	NATARAJAN A	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	15	No	14-03- 2022	21-07- 2023	Regular
21	REKHA V	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	53	Yes	21-06- 2019		Regular
22	SUGANYA A	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	53	No	29-08- 2022	21-07- 2023	Regular
23	PRIYANGA J	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	77	No	11-01- 2017	21-07- 2023	Regular
24	MANJULA E	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	10	Yes	25-08- 2022		Regular
25	RUBINI M	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	27	Yes	08-03- 2021		Regular
26	REVATHI T	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	43	Yes	02-08- 2021		Regular
27	Dr THIRUNAVUKKARASU V	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	303	Yes	17-02- 2017		Regular
28	LOKESHWARAN N	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	95	Yes	06-07- 2015		Regular
29	Dr RAMASAMY P	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	239	Yes	12-07- 2004		Regular
30	ARUMUGAM C	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	211	Yes	01-06- 2011		Regular

31	GOKULABALAN S	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	119	Yes	07-07- 2013		Regular
32	RAJI A	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	47	Yes	04-06- 2018		Regular
33	AYYAPPAN S	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	100	Yes	26-06- 2014		Regular
34	BOONESHWARAN P	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	131	Yes	16-07- 2012		Regular
35	PERUMAL C	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	89	Yes	28-01- 2016		Regular
36	SURESH T	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	83	Yes	04-07- 2016		Regular
37	BALASUBRAMANI N	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	13	Yes	16-03- 2022		Regular
38	UDHAYAKUMAR E	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	2	Yes	25-05- 2023		Regular
39	Dr SELVAM K	46	Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	01-03- 2017		Regular
40	KIRUBANANDAN G	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	109	Yes	22-02- 2021		Regular
41	PRABU H	41	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	157	Yes	02-06- 2010		Regular
42	DHIVYALAKSHMI V	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	61	No	22-02- 2021	22-07- 2023	Regular
43	SUBASH T	43	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	157	No	02-06- 2010	22-07- 2023	Regular
44	MEENA S	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	44	No	22-11- 2021	22-07- 2023	Regular

45	VENKATARATHINAM R	68	Professor	Male	Ph.D	373	Yes	01-06- 2005	 Regular
46	VIMAL S	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	83	Yes	30-04- 2017	 Regular
47	SELVAM S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	48	Yes	04-07- 2019	 Regular
48	DHARANI S	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	243	Yes	10-01- 2018	 Regular
49	MEGALA M	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	17	Yes	01-02- 2021	 Regular
50	SUGANYA G	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	44	Yes	27-09- 2021	 Regular
51	JAYAGANDHI P	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	20	Yes	29-10- 2021	 Regular
52	PRIYANKA J	33	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	23	Yes	04-08- 2021	 Regular
53	RAVI T	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	15	Yes	14-03- 2022	 Regular
54	PRABAKARAN M	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	15	Yes	14-03- 2022	 Regular
55	VIJAYAKUMAR S	43	Professor	Male	Ph.D	235	Yes	12-11- 2008	 Regular
56	DEEPA S	42	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	199	Yes	05-04- 2006	 Regular
57	BABU K	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	130	Yes	17-07- 2017	 Regular
58	PRAVEENKUMAR D	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	70	Yes	07-09- 2017	 Regular

59	ANBUKKARASI G	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	7	Yes	05-12- 2022		Regular
60	PERIYASWAMY B	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	8	Yes	04-11- 2022		Regular
61	RAJESH M	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	7	Yes	05-12- 2022		Regular
62	BOOPATHI S	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	192	Yes	16-06- 2008		Regular
63	AMARNATH V	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	153	Yes	06-09- 2010		Regular
64	Dr VIJAYAKANTHAN K	38	Professor	Male	Ph.D	157	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
65	RAJA K	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	124	Yes	23-08- 2021		Regular
66	PRABAGARAN D	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	120	Yes	01-07- 2013		Regular
67	KANNAN S	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	101	Yes	07-01- 2015		Regular
68	SWATHI S	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	41	Yes	03-02- 2020		Regular
69	SHARMILA M	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	77	Yes	18-01- 2017		Regular
70	HEMARANI S	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	63	Yes	16-03- 2022		Regular
71	SATHISHKUMAAR AKT	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	78	No	21-12- 2016	21-07- 2023	Regular
72	Dr MANONMANI V	46	Professor	Female	Ph.D	256	Yes	06-07- 2022		Regular

2019 2023	73	MAHADEVAN R	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.E.	42	No	11-12- 2019	21-07- 2023	Regular
-----------	----	-------------	----	---------------------	------	------	----	----	----------------	----------------	---------

🗌 I agree

Submit